


European Cup Holešov 2013 

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR: Wil van Disseldorp (NED)  
TOURNAMENT OFFICER: Martin Tománek (CZE)  

HEAD REFEREE: Günter Schwarz (GER)  
REFEREE: Tuula Mörck (SWE), Tomáš Navrátil (CZE) 

JURY: Wil van Disseldorp (NED), Martin Tománek (CZE), Pasi Aho (FIN) 

NOTICE (updated Saturday 7:20): On the first and second tournament day, the play was 
interrupted shortly after 18:00 due to darkness. The remaining groups will finish their round next 

morning, starting with shotgun start.  
Women started their round 4 on Friday at 8:00 as scheduled.  

Women start their round 7 at 9:30 on Saturday morning, due to number of men's groups that did 
not even start their round 6 on Friday afternoon.  

SUBSTITUTIONS:
Round 4 - Tantogarden BGK - Gustav Bjornberg out, Alexander Dahlstedt in from lane 1  

Round 4 - BGC Union Rot-Gold Wien - Birgit Heschl out after lane 13, 3rd shot, Johanna Knotzer 
in

Round 5 - CM Porto - Jorge Torres out, Belarmino Soares in from lane 1  
Round 5 - MC Olten (men) - Vitus Specha out after lane 10, 1st shot, Philippe Charriere in  

Round 6 - MGC Oirschot - Steven Steiger out, Wilbert van Helmond in from lane 12  
Round 9 - MGC 90 Brno - Simona Handlová out after lane 10, 2nd shot, Ema Blažková in  

Round 9 - Gullbergsbro - Bernice Thors out after completed lane 7, Nora Fause in  

PENALTIES:
244 Jorge Torres (MC Porto), round 4, lane 13 - vocal admonition (Rules)  

223 Mike Mann (BGS Hardenberg-Pötter), round 7, lane 3 - vocal admonition (Loudness)  

****************************************  
MEDALISTS  

****************************************  

Women teams:
1 - 1. MGC Mainz (Germany)  

2 - MC Olten (Switzerland)  
3 - MGC Göttingen (Germany)  

Men teams:
1 - Uppsala BGK (Sweden)  

2 - BGS Hardenberg-Pötter (Germany)  
3 - SK Tempo Praha (Czech Republic) 

 



Rank No Name Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Tot Avg Diff
1 1.MGC Mainz (0 substitutes)

111 Anne Bollrich 1.MGC Mainz 24 27 24 22 25 21 21 24 20 208 23
112 Nicole Gundert-Greiffendorf 1.MGC Mainz 24 23 22 22 23 22 21 22 21 200 22
113 Alice Kobisch 1.MGC Mainz 22 23 26 29 20 20 23 22 22 207 23
114 Petra Szablikowski 1.MGC Mainz

70 73 72 73 68 63 65 68 63 615 23 10

2 MC Olten (0 substitutes)
119 Stefanie Blendermann MC Olten 21 21 26 24 22 20 20 22 24 200 22
120 Flavia Brechbühl MC Olten 23 27 23 24 24 21 24 23 22 211 23
121 Melanie Blaser MC Olten 26 21 23 24 25 23 23 24 21 210 23
122 Manuela Bamert MC Olten

70 69 72 72 71 64 67 69 67 621 23 8

3 MGC Göttingen (0 substitutes)
101 Jasmin Ehm MGC Göttingen 24 20 22 24 23 21 21 27 25 207 23
102 Alexandra von dem Knesebeck MGC Göttingen 23 24 23 28 23 20 25 26 23 215 24
103 Nicole Piechotta MGC Göttingen 24 23 23 24 23 23 23 21 20 204 23

71 67 68 76 69 64 69 74 68 626 23 12

4 Gullbergsbro BGK (1 substitute)
123 Linda Lundberg Gullbergsbro 24 23 24 21 22 22 25 23 24 208 23
124 Annelie Larsson Gullbergsbro 21 22 26 23 22 25 24 23 23 209 23
125 Bernice Thors Gullbergsbro 28 24 22 24 24 23 22 25 14 206 24
126 Nora Fause Gullbergsbro 15 15 23

73 69 72 68 68 70 71 71 76 638 24 8

5 MGC '90 Brno (1 substitute)
115 Simona Handlová MGC '90 Brno 25 30 23 25 22 24 28 29 14 220 26
116 Kateřina Tietzová MGC '90 Brno 25 21 24 22 21 23 27 27 24 214 24
117 Jana Nakládalová MGC '90 Brno 20 20 23 20 22 20 23 23 20 191 21
118 Ema Blažková MGC '90 Brno 13 13 25

70 71 70 67 65 67 78 79 71 638 24 14

6 GSP Cusano Milanino (0 substitutes)
104 Antonella Flamini GSP Cusano Milanino 25 25 24 29 25 29 24 25 29 235 26
105 Sara Marchiani GSP Cusano Milanino 25 20 25 27 21 20 20 24 24 206 23
106 Anna Bandera GSP Cusano Milanino 27 22 24 22 23 22 26 20 24 210 23

77 67 73 78 69 71 70 69 77 651 24 11

7 BGC Union Rot-Gold (1 substitute)
127 Birgit Heschl BGC Union Rot-Gold 28 23 28 25 104 28
128 Regine Heschl BGC Union Rot-Gold 28 23 25 29 25 20 150 25
129 Elisabeth Kammerer BGC Union Rot-Gold 24 28 25 29 26 23 155 26
130 Johanna Knotzer BGC Union Rot-Gold 8 21 29 58 27

80 74 78 91 72 72 467 26 19

8 Clube Minigolfe do Porto (0 substitutes)
107 Juventina Silva Clube Minigolfe do Porto 35 26 34 23 28 28 174 29
108 Gracinda Silva Clube Minigolfe do Porto 34 35 23 22 27 28 169 28
109 Fernanda Costa Clube Minigolfe do Porto 29 26 22 29 26 33 165 28
110 Sónia Fontes Clube Minigolfe do Porto
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98 87 79 74 81 89 508 28 24



Rank No Name Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Tot Avg Diff
1 Uppsala BGK (0 substitutes)

208 Anders Wiklund Uppsala BGK 25 22 21 21 22 22 21 25 24 203 23
209 Marcus Larsson Uppsala BGK 22 21 24 21 20 22 21 21 20 192 21
210 Anders Olsson Uppsala BGK 22 23 22 23 19 21 20 22 22 194 22
211 Fredrik Persson Uppsala BGK 20 21 21 23 20 24 22 18 20 189 21
212 Lars Brown Uppsala BGK 21 20 18 19 22 20 25 20 20 185 21
213 Carl-Johan Ryner Uppsala BGK 20 21 21 20 20 18 19 21 19 179 20
214 Thomas Pölder Uppsala BGK

130 128 127 127 123 127 128 127 125 1142 21 7

2 BGS Hardenberg-Pötter (0 substitutes)
222 Timo Greiffendorf BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 21 21 21 22 23 22 20 20 22 192 21
223 Mike Mann BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 22 22 19 25 21 22 20 24 21 196 22
224 Michael Koziol BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 19 23 21 25 20 21 20 20 19 188 21
225 Walter Erlbruch BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 25 20 23 22 20 23 20 19 21 193 21
226 Alexander Geist BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 19 19 22 25 20 24 19 22 22 192 21
227 Harald Erlbruch BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 20 20 18 24 23 20 26 20 23 194 22
228 Martin Becker BGS Hardenberg-Pötter

126 125 124 143 127 132 125 125 128 1155 21 19

3 SK Tempo Praha (0 substitutes)
236 Michal Říha SK Tempo Praha 22 23 20 21 21 21 26 19 21 194 22
237 Josef Vozár SK Tempo Praha 24 25 19 25 22 23 21 21 20 200 22
238 Milan Lipmann SK Tempo Praha 19 21 20 27 23 21 23 23 20 197 22
239 Martin Ječný SK Tempo Praha 23 20 21 23 21 21 22 21 20 192 21
240 Zdeněk Majkus SK Tempo Praha 22 20 25 18 21 22 24 21 22 195 22
241 Karel Molnár SK Tempo Praha 21 23 20 22 21 22 20 21 20 190 21
242 Michal Sedláček SK Tempo Praha

131 132 125 136 129 130 136 126 123 1168 22 13

4 MC Olten (1 substitute)
201 Günter Inmann MC Olten 23 20 21 23 23 19 23 23 21 196 22
202 Beat Wartenweiler MC Olten 25 21 19 22 22 25 23 20 21 198 22
203 Omar Maggi MC Olten 22 22 21 25 25 20 23 19 27 204 23
204 Sergio Baruscotti MC Olten 22 23 19 24 22 25 22 26 21 204 23
205 Vitus Spescha MC Olten 28 20 22 23 13 106 23
206 Michel Rhyn MC Olten 19 19 21 20 20 20 22 20 20 181 20
207 Philippe Charriere MC Olten 12 21 23 19 26 101 22

139 125 123 137 137 130 136 127 136 1190 22 16

5 Tantogarden BGK (1 substitute)
264 Kosti Raesola Tantogarden BGK 29 20 19 21 23 20 21 21 22 196 22
265 Jan Strandberg Tantogarden BGK 23 21 23 19 20 20 21 20 19 186 21
266 Markus Berger Tantogarden BGK 22 21 20 20 23 21 29 24 22 202 22
267 Gustav Bjornberg Tantogarden BGK 22 23 24 69 23
268 Dan Trulsson Tantogarden BGK 24 22 22 26 20 24 22 22 22 204 23
269 Oskari Vihervaara Tantogarden BGK 26 24 21 20 18 24 23 22 20 198 22
270 Alexander Dahlstedt Tantogarden BGK 22 22 23 21 24 25 137 23

146 131 129 128 126 132 137 133 130 1192 22 20

6 GSP Vergiate (0 substitutes)
215 Rudi Giroldini GSP Vergiate 26 23 23 21 22 19 21 23 26 204 23
216 Domenico Garbui GSP Vergiate 26 22 26 20 26 25 21 23 26 215 24
217 Massimiliano Ciceri GSP Vergiate 23 24 23 21 21 27 25 23 22 209 23
218 Riccardo Simonetta GSP Vergiate 24 22 19 22 22 21 20 21 22 193 21
219 Lorenzo Levis GSP Vergiate 24 20 23 22 19 24 23 19 18 192 21
220 Christian Gobetz GSP Vergiate 24 20 18 20 22 22 21 25 21 193 21
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221 Ermes Franchini GSP Vergiate
147 131 132 126 132 138 131 134 135 1206 22 21

7 Manse RG (0 substitutes)
229 Axel Ekman Manse RG 20 21 22 31 21 22 137 23
230 Markku Sillman Manse RG 25 20 24 23 24 23 139 23
231 Aapo Pessi Manse RG 28 22 24 28 20 21 143 24
232 Matias Peltola Manse RG 23 23 23 22 23 24 138 23
233 Juuso Tasku Manse RG 25 24 24 20 28 29 150 25
234 Eetu Ikola Manse RG 20 23 22 22 21 23 131 22
235 Raimo Pessa Manse RG

141 133 139 146 137 142 838 23 13

8 WAT 21 (0 substitutes)
250 Stefan Mehlhose WAT 21 23 26 21 24 23 21 138 23
251 Julian Weibold WAT 21 23 25 23 28 23 20 142 24
252 Paul Heschl WAT 21 22 21 27 25 21 27 143 24
253 Norbert Wagenhofer WAT 21 24 25 23 24 22 22 140 23
254 Mathias Jagschitz WAT 21 22 27 22 26 25 25 147 25
255 Heinz Weber WAT 21 23 22 23 25 21 23 137 23
256 Christian Freilach WAT 21

137 146 139 152 135 138 847 24 17

9 MGC Oirschot (1 substitute)
257 Remon Verveer MGC Oirschot 25 25 26 22 21 24 143 24
258 Martin van Holland MGC Oirschot 32 26 23 23 24 21 149 25
259 Chris Campfens MGC Oirschot 23 22 20 26 27 24 142 24
260 Ramon Craane MGC Oirschot 27 27 25 26 27 24 156 26
261 Steven Steiger MGC Oirschot 23 26 23 28 28 128 26
262 Hans Verkooijen MGC Oirschot 25 22 27 26 20 24 144 24
263 Wilbert van Helmond MGC Oirschot 23 23 26

155 148 144 151 147 140 885 25 15

10 GK Bratislava (0 substitutes)
271 Ivan Buš GK Bratislava 27 22 27 31 29 28 164 27
272 Ladislav Trnka GK Bratislava 22 22 26 25 25 23 143 24
273 Rastislav Kováč GK Bratislava 23 28 25 32 30 27 165 28
274 Jakub Kalník GK Bratislava 27 22 26 25 28 25 153 26
275 Marián Havlík GK Bratislava 23 23 26 27 21 21 141 24
276 Ladislav Ištván GK Bratislava 23 24 24 24 24 28 147 25

145 141 154 164 157 152 913 25 23

11 Clube Minigolfe do Porto (1 substitute)
243 Domingos Silva Clube Minigolfe do Porto 21 26 23 24 28 28 150 25
244 Jorge Torres Clube Minigolfe do Porto 30 28 27 33 118 29
245 Eduardo Salazar Clube Minigolfe do Porto 25 23 25 28 28 25 154 26
246 Tiago Pinto Clube Minigolfe do Porto 28 32 29 25 29 31 174 29
247 André Campos Clube Minigolfe do Porto 21 21 23 26 27 23 141 24
248 André Silva Clube Minigolfe do Porto 22 26 23 24 21 21 137 23
249 Belarmino Soares Clube Minigolfe do Porto 25 26 51 26

147 156 150 160 158 154 925 26 13



221 Ermes Franchini GSP Vergiate
147 131 132 126 132 138 131 134 135 1206 22 21

7 Manse RG (0 substitutes)
229 Axel Ekman Manse RG 20 21 22 31 21 22 137 23
230 Markku Sillman Manse RG 25 20 24 23 24 23 139 23
231 Aapo Pessi Manse RG 28 22 24 28 20 21 143 24
232 Matias Peltola Manse RG 23 23 23 22 23 24 138 23
233 Juuso Tasku Manse RG 25 24 24 20 28 29 150 25
234 Eetu Ikola Manse RG 20 23 22 22 21 23 131 22
235 Raimo Pessa Manse RG

141 133 139 146 137 142 838 23 13

8 WAT 21 (0 substitutes)
250 Stefan Mehlhose WAT 21 23 26 21 24 23 21 138 23
251 Julian Weibold WAT 21 23 25 23 28 23 20 142 24
252 Paul Heschl WAT 21 22 21 27 25 21 27 143 24
253 Norbert Wagenhofer WAT 21 24 25 23 24 22 22 140 23
254 Mathias Jagschitz WAT 21 22 27 22 26 25 25 147 25
255 Heinz Weber WAT 21 23 22 23 25 21 23 137 23
256 Christian Freilach WAT 21

137 146 139 152 135 138 847 24 17

9 MGC Oirschot (1 substitute)
257 Remon Verveer MGC Oirschot 25 25 26 22 21 24 143 24
258 Martin van Holland MGC Oirschot 32 26 23 23 24 21 149 25
259 Chris Campfens MGC Oirschot 23 22 20 26 27 24 142 24
260 Ramon Craane MGC Oirschot 27 27 25 26 27 24 156 26
261 Steven Steiger MGC Oirschot 23 26 23 28 28 128 26
262 Hans Verkooijen MGC Oirschot 25 22 27 26 20 24 144 24
263 Wilbert van Helmond MGC Oirschot 23 23 26

155 148 144 151 147 140 885 25 15

10 GK Bratislava (0 substitutes)
271 Ivan Buš GK Bratislava 27 22 27 31 29 28 164 27
272 Ladislav Trnka GK Bratislava 22 22 26 25 25 23 143 24
273 Rastislav Kováč GK Bratislava 23 28 25 32 30 27 165 28
274 Jakub Kalník GK Bratislava 27 22 26 25 28 25 153 26
275 Marián Havlík GK Bratislava 23 23 26 27 21 21 141 24
276 Ladislav Ištván GK Bratislava 23 24 24 24 24 28 147 25

145 141 154 164 157 152 913 25 23

11 Clube Minigolfe do Porto (1 substitute)
243 Domingos Silva Clube Minigolfe do Porto 21 26 23 24 28 28 150 25
244 Jorge Torres Clube Minigolfe do Porto 30 28 27 33 118 29
245 Eduardo Salazar Clube Minigolfe do Porto 25 23 25 28 28 25 154 26
246 Tiago Pinto Clube Minigolfe do Porto 28 32 29 25 29 31 174 29
247 André Campos Clube Minigolfe do Porto 21 21 23 26 27 23 141 24
248 André Silva Clube Minigolfe do Porto 22 26 23 24 21 21 137 23
249 Belarmino Soares Clube Minigolfe do Porto 25 26 51 26

147 156 150 160 158 154 925 26 13



Rank St.no. Name Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Avg Diff Total
1 117 Jana Nakládalová MGC '90 Brno 20 20 23 20 22 20 23 23 20 21 3 191
2 112 Nicole Gundert-Greiffendorf 1.MGC Mainz 24 23 22 22 23 22 21 22 21 22 3 200
3 119 Stefanie Blendermann MC Olten 21 21 26 24 22 20 20 22 24 22 6 200
4 103 Nicole Piechotta MGC Göttingen 24 23 23 24 23 23 23 21 20 23 4 204
5 105 Sara Marchiani GSP Cusano Milanino 25 20 25 27 21 20 20 24 24 23 7 206
6 101 Jasmin Ehm MGC Göttingen 24 20 22 24 23 21 21 27 25 23 7 207
7 113 Alice Kobisch 1.MGC Mainz 22 23 26 29 20 20 23 22 22 23 9 207
8 123 Linda Lundberg Gullbergsbro 24 23 24 21 22 22 25 23 24 23 4 208
9 126 Nora Fause Gullbergsbro 26 23 22 23 24 24 22 20 24 23 6 208

10 111 Anne Bollrich 1.MGC Mainz 24 27 24 22 25 21 21 24 20 23 7 208
11 124 Annelie Larsson Gullbergsbro 21 22 26 23 22 25 24 23 23 23 5 209
12 121 Melanie Blaser MC Olten 26 21 23 24 25 23 23 24 21 23 5 210
13 106 Anna Bandera GSP Cusano Milanino 27 22 24 22 23 22 26 20 24 23 7 210
14 120 Flavia Brechbühl MC Olten 23 27 23 24 24 21 24 23 22 23 6 211
15 116 Kateřina Tietzová MGC '90 Brno 25 21 24 22 21 23 27 27 24 24 6 214
16 114 Petra Szablikowski 1.MGC Mainz 29 22 23 23 23 24 24 22 25 24 7 215
17 102 Alexandra von dem Knesebeck MGC Göttingen 23 24 23 28 23 20 25 26 23 24 8 215
18 125 Bernice Thors Gullbergsbro 28 24 22 24 24 23 22 25 25 24 6 217
19 118 Ema Blažková MGC '90 Brno 24 25 25 22 25 26 28 22 25 25 6 222
20 128 Regine Heschl BGC Union Rot-Gold 28 23 25 29 25 20 25 9 150
21 129 Elisabeth Kammerer BGC Union Rot-Gold 24 28 25 29 26 23 26 6 155
22 104 Antonella Flamini GSP Cusano Milanino 25 25 24 29 25 29 24 25 29 26 5 235
23 115 Simona Handlová MGC '90 Brno 25 30 23 25 22 24 28 29 29 26 8 235
24 130 Johanna Knotzer BGC Union Rot-Gold 27 28 25 32 21 29 27 11 162
25 109 Fernanda Costa Clube Minigolfe do Porto 29 26 22 29 26 33 28 11 165
26 108 Gracinda Silva Clube Minigolfe do Porto 34 35 23 22 27 28 28 13 169
27 107 Juventina Silva Clube Minigolfe do Porto 35 26 34 23 28 28 29 12 174
28 110 Sónia Fontes Clube Minigolfe do Porto 38 31 37 28 27 31 32 11 192
29 127 Birgit Heschl BGC Union Rot-Gold 28 23 28 33 28 10 112
30 122 Manuela Bamert MC Olten 0 0 0
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Rank St.no. Name Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Avg Diff Total
1 213 Carl-Johan Ryner Uppsala BGK 20 21 21 20 20 18 19 21 19 20 3 179
2 206 Michel Rhyn MC Olten 19 19 21 20 20 20 22 20 20 20 3 181
3 212 Lars Brown Uppsala BGK 21 20 18 19 22 20 25 20 20 21 7 185
4 265 Jan Strandberg Tantogarden BGK 23 21 23 19 20 20 21 20 19 21 4 186
5 224 Michael Koziol BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 19 23 21 25 20 21 20 20 19 21 6 188
6 211 Fredrik Persson Uppsala BGK 20 21 21 23 20 24 22 18 20 21 6 189
7 241 Karel Molnár SK Tempo Praha 21 23 20 22 21 22 20 21 20 21 3 190
8 222 Timo Greiffendorf BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 21 21 21 22 23 22 20 20 22 21 3 192
9 239 Martin Ječný SK Tempo Praha 23 20 21 23 21 21 22 21 20 21 3 192

10 209 Marcus Larsson Uppsala BGK 22 21 24 21 20 22 21 21 20 21 4 192
11 226 Alexander Geist BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 19 19 22 25 20 24 19 22 22 21 6 192
12 219 Lorenzo Levis GSP Vergiate 24 20 23 22 19 24 23 19 18 21 6 192
13 218 Riccardo Simonetta GSP Vergiate 24 22 19 22 22 21 20 21 22 21 5 193
14 225 Walter Erlbruch BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 25 20 23 22 20 23 20 19 21 21 6 193
15 220 Christian Gobetz GSP Vergiate 24 20 18 20 22 22 21 25 21 21 7 193
16 210 Anders Olsson Uppsala BGK 22 23 22 23 19 21 20 22 22 22 4 194
17 236 Michal Říha SK Tempo Praha 22 23 20 21 21 21 26 19 21 22 7 194
18 227 Harald Erlbruch BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 20 20 18 24 23 20 26 20 23 22 8 194
19 240 Zdeněk Majkus SK Tempo Praha 22 20 25 18 21 22 24 21 22 22 7 195
20 201 Günter Inmann MC Olten 23 20 21 23 23 19 23 23 21 22 4 196
21 223 Mike Mann BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 22 22 19 25 21 22 20 24 21 22 6 196
22 264 Kosti Raesola Tantogarden BGK 29 20 19 21 23 20 21 21 22 22 10 196
23 234 Eetu Ikola Manse RG 20 23 22 22 21 23 22 3 131
24 242 Michal Sedláček SK Tempo Praha 24 20 25 21 19 22 21 23 22 22 6 197
25 238 Milan Lipmann SK Tempo Praha 19 21 20 27 23 21 23 23 20 22 8 197
26 202 Beat Wartenweiler MC Olten 25 21 19 22 22 25 23 20 21 22 6 198
27 269 Oskari Vihervaara Tantogarden BGK 26 24 21 20 18 24 23 22 20 22 8 198
28 237 Josef Vozár SK Tempo Praha 24 25 19 25 22 23 21 21 20 22 6 200
29 207 Philippe Charriere MC Olten 20 22 21 25 23 21 23 19 26 22 7 200
30 214 Thomas Pölder Uppsala BGK 27 21 26 21 19 21 22 24 19 22 8 200
31 266 Markus Berger Tantogarden BGK 22 21 20 20 23 21 29 24 22 22 9 202
32 208 Anders Wiklund Uppsala BGK 25 22 21 21 22 22 21 25 24 23 4 203
33 270 Alexander Dahlstedt Tantogarden BGK 20 21 25 22 22 23 21 24 25 23 5 203
34 268 Dan Trulsson Tantogarden BGK 24 22 22 26 20 24 22 22 22 23 6 204
35 204 Sergio Baruscotti MC Olten 22 23 19 24 22 25 22 26 21 23 7 204
36 215 Rudi Giroldini GSP Vergiate 26 23 23 21 22 19 21 23 26 23 7 204
37 203 Omar Maggi MC Olten 22 22 21 25 25 20 23 19 27 23 8 204
38 255 Heinz Weber WAT 21 23 22 23 25 21 23 23 4 137
39 248 André Silva Clube Minigolfe do Porto 22 26 23 24 21 21 23 5 137
40 229 Axel Ekman Manse RG 20 21 22 31 21 22 23 11 137
41 232 Matias Peltola Manse RG 23 23 23 22 23 24 23 2 138
42 250 Stefan Mehlhose WAT 21 23 26 21 24 23 21 23 5 138
43 230 Markku Sillman Manse RG 25 20 24 23 24 23 23 5 139
44 217 Massimiliano Ciceri GSP Vergiate 23 24 23 21 21 27 25 23 22 23 6 209
45 253 Norbert Wagenhofer WAT 21 24 25 23 24 22 22 23 3 140
46 221 Ermes Franchini GSP Vergiate 21 23 25 24 24 22 25 25 21 23 4 210
47 275 Marián Havlík GK Bratislava 23 23 26 27 21 21 24 6 141
47 247 André Campos Clube Minigolfe do Porto 21 21 23 26 27 23 24 6 141
49 259 Chris Campfens MGC Oirschot 23 22 20 26 27 24 24 7 142
50 251 Julian Weibold WAT 21 23 25 23 28 23 20 24 8 142
51 272 Ladislav Trnka GK Bratislava 22 22 26 25 25 23 24 4 143
52 257 Remon Verveer MGC Oirschot 25 25 26 22 21 24 24 5 143
53 252 Paul Heschl WAT 21 22 21 27 25 21 27 24 6 143
54 231 Aapo Pessi Manse RG 28 22 24 28 20 21 24 8 143
55 216 Domenico Garbui GSP Vergiate 26 22 26 20 26 25 21 23 26 24 6 215
56 262 Hans Verkooijen MGC Oirschot 25 22 27 26 20 24 24 7 144
57 276 Ladislav Ištván GK Bratislava 23 24 24 24 24 28 25 5 147
58 254 Mathias Jagschitz WAT 21 22 27 22 26 25 25 25 5 147
59 258 Martin van Holland MGC Oirschot 32 26 23 23 24 21 25 11 149
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60 243 Domingos Silva Clube Minigolfe do Porto 21 26 23 24 28 28 25 7 150
61 233 Juuso Tasku Manse RG 25 24 24 20 28 29 25 9 150
62 274 Jakub Kalník GK Bratislava 27 22 26 25 28 25 26 6 153
63 245 Eduardo Salazar Clube Minigolfe do Porto 25 23 25 28 28 25 26 5 154
64 249 Belarmino Soares Clube Minigolfe do Porto 23 25 26 30 25 26 26 7 155
65 260 Ramon Craane MGC Oirschot 27 27 25 26 27 24 26 3 156
66 263 Wilbert van Helmond MGC Oirschot 29 23 25 28 29 23 26 6 157
67 271 Ivan Buš GK Bratislava 27 22 27 31 29 28 27 9 164
68 273 Rastislav Kováč GK Bratislava 23 28 25 32 30 27 28 9 165
69 246 Tiago Pinto Clube Minigolfe do Porto 28 32 29 25 29 31 29 7 174
70 235 Raimo Pessa Manse RG 37 33 34 28 27 30 32 10 189
71 256 Christian Freilach WAT 21 0 0 0
71 228 Martin Becker BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 0 0 0
73 267 Gustav Bjornberg Tantogarden BGK 22 23 24 23 21 23 3 113
74 261 Steven Steiger MGC Oirschot 23 26 23 28 28 26 5 128
75 244 Jorge Torres Clube Minigolfe do Porto 30 28 27 33 25 29 8 143
76 205 Vitus Spescha MC Olten 28 20 22 23 12 23 8 105


